indenture relating to the $280,000 6% senior notes due August 1, 2012. Under the terms of those amendments and
covenant waivers, the Company was obligated to return to compliance with its reporting obligations under the federal
securities laws by March 31, 2008. As of the date hereof, the Company is in compliance with its filing obligations
under the foregoing agreements, as amended.
   The following tables present the effects of the adjustments made to the Company�s previously reported statements
of earnings for the three months ended October 31, 2006 for the restatement of the Company�s provision for income
taxes and interest expense, net.

6

Edgar Filing: PALL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

PALL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended October 31, 2006
As

previously

reported Adjustments
As

restated
Net sales $ 499,288 $ � $ 499,288
Cost of sales 275,616 � 275,616

Gross profit 223,672 � 223,672

Selling, general and administrative expenses 157,375 � 157,375
Research and development 14,234 � 14,234
Restructuring and other charges, net 17,088 � 17,088
Interest expense, net 5,786 4,910 10,696

Earnings before income taxes 29,189 (4,910) 24,279
Provision for income taxes 4,755 3,523 8,278

Net earnings $ 24,434 $ (8,433) $ 16,001

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.20 $ 0.13
Diluted $ 0.20 $ 0.13

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 122,812 122,812
Diluted 123,801 123,801
NOTE 3 � ADOPTION OF NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS
   In June 2006, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (�FASB�) issued Financial Interpretation No. 48,
Accounting for Uncertainty in Income Taxes (�FIN No. 48�). FIN No. 48 establishes a recognition threshold and
measurement process for recording income tax positions in an enterprise�s financial statements in accordance with
SFAS No. 109, Accounting for Income Taxes. FIN No. 48 prescribes a two-step evaluation process for income tax